BFPA4Q I

CHIKUSUI CANYCOM. INC.

.10. 16
PARTS NO.3513 9810 000 89. 1



FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

FIG

Yy ENGINE

JV—4L FRAME

yyary MISSION

51> ROLLER

Y4 k75 vFLN— LEVER

259 F-Tb—FUNN— LEVER

7IvF - TU—FUN— (KELEMNE - G{HH)

—%4 WAGON No8696051~

—%¥1 WAGON ~Na8696050

—¥4 3% WAGON 3DOOR

Nry s BUCKET

12 P-T-0 (#7¥=a>r) POWER take off

11~12

13~14

15~16



10
\1 1
S
8 ~_
A IVEYZVDY
B:o7RYxz>Ir
C:ptrvxzryyw
i 3= WEEM Ft 41 i bl W £
J
No Part' No Part’ Name AR |C Description Remarks
1 35130001000 [ x> o ENGINE 1 (G350L-86
1 135130002000 iy ENGINE 1 | 6S150-26CL-Y2-CHI
1 135130003000 | >y ENGINE 1 | EY157B 702208
2 | A1100108040 | R b BOLT 41414 M8 x 40
- 3...03500140818  PW IWASHER .1 41414 Bx18x1.6
4 1H3010108001 SH+wk NUT 41414 M8
5 135130006000 |- T—1) PULLEY 11111
6 136100101000 { <)+ b wv)i— STOPPER 2022 D
7 | H1140108016 |+ L 2B BOLT 210242 M8x 16
8108521300031 Vo)L ko V-BELT ... ... DN S SB3YL oL
9 185130011000 U ¥4 S PLATE 1
10 35130101000 { 2w kWL Js— LEVER 111 E350103
11 | 35130102000 | 2oy kv oA v — WIRE 11141 WG013184
|
)i

-1 - 89/10/16




FIG 2 7uV—Ah FRAME

i

ST 221 %203 K3 S " =
Part’ No Part’' Na

=4
3

e

Description

Remarks

U!.:-mt\)»—-o

35131001035
35131041000
F1140110025
A0300108035
1.A3010108003

35131035000 |

>V
o

N
<
N
S
A
N

=175
YT R

M10 x 25
M8 x 38

M8 M

05704360~
NW5T04360 ~

LEEA

35131101001

6

7 Na8696232~
7 {35131101000

7

8

~Na.8696231

N S S
TYX <
il
CICTON

35131151000
........ 35131125000
91'H1140108020
0 | 36114062000
1 | A2520106025
2 35131132000
2.1 39131171000

1
2. |BK=25 Ll
K8 x 20

M6 x 25

TS S S T SR
CUNILBE# UL G e B uT

ZENUNS w77 | 77N |
X
—DO DO OO
B DD O
7
N

N N
-
STU>W

H2420106016
35131201013
35131201002
35131201001
35131201000

1 A2420106016

03500140618
H3000106001
35131205000
13010108001

/s
3

i
o
o+
H

slclololciololol Bt dvlolvic BT Tk 4

— o B
(PN

\l
ZNZEN000OUI0 0 VT WO I T T Oz 10 W 8
CCC»O0000N00NCOMP> P> P ~C00H D
HUHNI<<<<T<<TI = ZZZ TS0 > >

— - N OO
— O O O
N O O

HEXI6T

6x18x1.6
M6

Na.8696762~
~Na8696761
~Na8696231

~Na8696050

89/10/16




FIG 2 7LV—Ah FRAME

A
=
Bt
b4
H
*®
A NN
B
u] jul
AR
vy
2D
BN
<mO

Remarks

7503022~

~Na8793044
r~Na.8696050

T

Description

i

M6 x 20

Pl

.. No8696051~ 8696212

— — — N

(eo]

—t —— O\

e — — O —

\

oRog

Mm@ S
HEEEE
<< <<, A0
1,210 m:
A am;

Part’ Name

an

ol

No

35131207032
35131207021
35131207000
H1640106020
35081057000 (AL

Fiﬂj

No Part’
20
20

20
21

22

89/10/16



FIG 3 Xy¥yzr MISSION

IEF gboo/| S gi_}é:ngﬂ‘\ @ & ﬂ 7 ﬁ 2
No Part' No Part’' Name Q' ty Description Remarks

1 | 7306000B001 Tyvar MISSION 1 B 07503022~

1 173060008000 | Iw¥ayv MISSION 1 CT78 ~Na7503021

2 (35132001100 (¥ v 7% BRACKET 2 Na7504360~

2 135132001000 | /L — b PLATE 2 ~Na7504359

3..1 35192005000 | UAR)N K 4U-BOLT, 2 U-039 Co Na7504360~

3 7] 35092001000 | URI'® U-BOLT 2 U-027 I~ Na7504359

4 03500141022 PW WASHER 4 10x22x1.6

5 | H3010110001 S+wv b NUT 4 M10

6 | A3010110003 [+ w K NUT 4 M10 3FE

7| AL140110155 1AL N ] BOLT 1.} ¥10x185

8 103500141022 PW WASHER 2 10x22x1.6

9 | 3010110001 S+w bk NUT 1 M10

10 | H1140108020 |t 242 B BOLT 1 M8 x 20

11 | 35152012010 | /—1) PULLEY 1 Na.7503022~
11 | 35132002000 | Sy SayT— |PULLEY _ S D TR R
1277105710005030 | %= KEY 1 5x5x30

13 | F1040106016 |t AuZA BOLT 1 N6 X 16

14 (03500160628 | PW WASHER 1 6x28x3.0

15 135132005000 | <) bZ kwit— STOPPER 1
16 | A1140110155 | )b b BOLT . W pMlox1s5

17 103500141022 | PW WASHER 2 10x22x1.6

18 | H3010110001 | S+w b NUT 1 M10

18 | HK1140108016 |t 21X B BOLT 1 M8x 16

20 135133201001 | Fx UL )N~ LEVER 1 Na8696051 ~
20 135133201000 (Fx T )i— LEVER 1 ~Na.8696050

- 4 - 89/10/16



FIG 3

Tyyvar MISSION

'E:E— oban 3 Eﬁn ﬁzfﬂ'\ 1@ ﬁ Ei) B ﬁ %
No Part’ No Part’' Name 'ty Description Remarks
21 106930012460 | 7V w7 GRIP 1 128

22 | A0240106030 | A b BOLT 1 K6 x 30

23 103500130613 | PW WASHE 1 6x13x1.0

24 [ A3500106001 | U+ w k U-NUT 1 M6

25| 32053107000 | AV IV WASHER = ). 1o N

26 7132053105000 | RSV T SPRIN i 433

27 135133207001 |F x> THA KTV PLATE 1 No.8696051 ~
27 135133207000 |FxIHA KITY PLATE 1 ~Na.8696050
28 | A2520106016 | hS XXy SCREW 2 ME X 16

129..103500140618 J PW . AWASHER L2 )8x18x1.6

307 H3000106001 | S+ VR NUT 2 M6

89/10/16




FIG 4

ROLLER

m GIlE- ) EB:: LR i & il b ﬂ
No Part’ No Part’ Name Q' ty Description Remarks
1 [ 35132015000 [ X7 oxr vk SPROCKET 2
2 | 03500171640 | PW WASHER 2 16x40x4.5
3 | A3100101600 | F¥ v 2)bF v b NUT 2 M18
4 105200140030 | wVEY PIN split 2 4.0x30
5 |35132017000 , #p—5- ICLAWLER | I T R
6 | 35132101000 |V 7wt ROLLER ASSY 4
7 135132102000 (> v ROLLER 4
8 | 07500062040 |[~F7VY BEARING 8 6204 :
g | 08403254716 (A4 N —)V SEAL 4 MUD 25x47x15.5
10 | 03500151026 |PW " " IWASHER ... ....|....4  |lox26x2.3 " |
11 7] XK1100110020 | F RV K BOLT 4 Mi0OX 20
12 [ 35132107000 | A7 S 7% CAP 4 SC4Tx T8
13 135132201000 | KDV FPwy IDLER ASSY 2
14 (35132202000 |y RTY Y IDLER 2
15 107500062050 | <7V 7 |BEARING . | 46208 oL
16 7| 08403305514 | AL IV — SEAL 2 MUD 30x55x14
17 (03500161030 Pw WASHER 2 10x30x3.2
18 | K1100110020 FRIVE BOLT 2 M10 x 20
19 | 35132205000 (| A5 7% CAP 2 SC52x 178
20 ]35132301000 | Ay R >oy 1SHAFET .. L2 Na7504360~
20 7|'85132207023 | AV KT UTU Y IR SHAFT i i~ Na.7504359
20 35132207012 |27 koYU 7R SHAFT 1 ~Na7503022
20 |35132207001 {7 kYUY R SHAFT 1 ~Na.8696231
20 |35132207000 |27 kD) I IR SHAFT 1 i~ N0.8696050
20 135132215023 A RIYTI7L SHAFT 1 ~Na.7504359
- 86 - 89/10/16




FIG 4 5>»Y»r ROLLER

BE | FRES & & B’ = b " 5
No Part’ No P Name Uty Description Remarks
20 | 35132215012 |2W KR USTHL SHAFT 1 ~Na7503022

20 | 35132215001 (a2 kYo L SHAFT 1 ~Na8696231

20 | 35132215000 |2 k7)Y 7L SHAFT 1 ~ No.8696050

21 | 35152214000 [ Z7o—SNYERW K BOLT 2 M16 x 140 07504360~
21 135132225001 | Za—SZN\)AL K AIBOLT oo T DS ~No.7504359
2177185132225000 | v a—S N\NJYRENK BOLT 2 ~Na 8695050

22 | A3000116001 [+ vk NUT 2 M16 Na.7504360~

22 | A3000114001 + v b NUT 2 M14 I~ No.7504359

- 7 - 89/10/16



NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q"ty | DESCRIPTION |FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 3513 3002 000 LEVER R 1
2 3513 3002 000 LEVER R 1
3 0520 0120 016 PIN split 2 [20x<16
4 0350 0130 613 WASHER,PLAIN 2 [6>13><10
5 0562 0106 025 PIN clevis 2 |p6x<25
6 3513 3005 011 WIRE 2 |wG023203 mg:;gggfgi NO.7508945 1, ~1000 1)
6 3513 3005 000 WIRE 2 |wG023187 NO.8693*** L=1335 1)
7 0562 0108 020 PIN clevis 2 |p8x<20
8 0350 0140 818 WASHER PLAIN 6 [8x<18x<16
9 0523 0108 000 SNAP PIN 6 |ps8
10 | 0562 0108 025 PIN clevis 2 |p8x=25
11 | 0050 2108 063 CLAMP 2
12 | 3513 3006 000 ARM 1 N o ooa0, NO7508945
13 | 3513 3009 000 ARM 1 NO 7500001 NO.T508945
14 | 3513 3013 000 ROD 2 N o ooa0, NO7508945
15 | 0350 0151 430 WASHERPLAIN | 1 [14=<30x23 NO 7500001 NO.T508945
16 | 0520 0132 032 PIN split 1 [32x32 N e, NO7508945
17 | 3513 3017 000 COVER 1 NO 7200001 NO.T508945
NO.7500001 NO.7508945
18 | H104 0106 016 BOLT 2 |Mex<16 N
86***H*r* NO.12
NO.18 3513 3005 011
BFP401 8 08/01/09



FIG 6 79v¥F-7L—FL)— LEVER

18 &
\ 4
05>
] 9\ /, /
4 e
: \( g 11 S—_ "~
ler” ~ C\/[@j/ a
0
12
CN —
1'0/ C‘yy/l 3
ﬁ& obon T m {QEE t & i b ﬁ %
y

No Part' No Part’ Name Description Remarks

I {35133101001 [ 7S vFTL—FLI)%— LEVER 1 NaB696232~

1 35133101000 | 759 FTL—FUL )5 LEVER 1 ~ Na.8696231

2 (03500141022 PW- WASHER 1 10x22%1.6

3 105200125025 \ JY¥y PIN split 1 2.5%25

4 |35133108000 | 74 ¥— WIRE 1 WG033186 b3t

571 35133109000 | m5— COLLAR 1

6 | 35133111000 | R/ V> SPRING 1 #156

7 103500141022 PWw WASHER 1 10x22x1.6

8 105200125020 RVR P IN split 1 2.5x20
| 9..135093216000 § R/ VT SPRING . .. .. w81

10 | 35133115000 |5 Ya vy ?P—LA ARM tention 1

11 35133121000 |F>v>¥ary/—1) PULLEY 1 oMt

12 103500161630 Pw WASHER 1 16x30x3.2

13 | 05200132030 |V PIN split 1 3.2x30

14 32052004000 | 2NV SPRING . . .. . S 1 S S
15 135133125000 4 ¥— WIRE 1 WG043185% 75 -3

16 | 03500141022 | PW WASHER 1 10x22x1.6

17 105200125020 Ly RV 7 PIN split 1 2.5%20

18 (35133127000 2TY)T SPRING 1 #157

19 132052005000 | ZF V7 SPRING | OO SO 5.2 TR S

20} 35133131000 | S5 ZAFv 7NV K CLAMP 2 10072858000

- 9 - 89/10/16




FIG 7 759F-7u—FU)— (K2¥EHSE-HHA) SAFTY LEVER

15

FEE| BRas WA B X B~ &' =
No Part’ No Part’' Name Q ty Description Remarks
1 | 35133151000 | L n— LEVER i
2 135133157000 | ¥LwHH)Nk BOLT 1 B-047
3 103500140618 | PW WASHER 1 Ex18x1.8
4 | 13000106001 | SF v k NUT 1 M6
5135133108000 | 7A¥— IWIRE ol 1...|N6033186 xR
6135133111000 | X)L SPRING 1 #1586
7 103500141022 | PW WASHER 1 10X 22x 1.6
8 105200125020 | 7YY PIN spiit 1 2.5x20
9 | 35093216000 | 2T SPRING I #81
101 35133115000 | F v mY P ARM tention .l SN DO
1171357183121000 | > oa v 7= PULLEY 1 FoMT4
12 03500161030 | PW WASHER 1 10x30x3.2
13 105200132030 {7y PIN split 1 3.2x30
14 | 32052004000 | XT V)Y SPRING 1 #50
1535133125000 | T v WIRE 1 1 |weos3iss rVE
1677703500141022 | P'W WASHER 1 10x22%178
17 105200125020 |wyyPy PIN split 1 2.5%20
18 35133127000 {27V > SPRING 1 #157
19 152013608000 | 27V > SPRING 1 192
20 | 35133131000 | 75 2F v 7NV K JCLAMP o 2110072858000 |

- 10 - 89/10/6




FIG 8 =44 WAGON [Serial Nr. 8696051 -

N

/@7%

N
—

o

FFET XEEES R B X S " =
No Part’' No Part’ Name Q' ty Description Remarks

1 35134001000 | =% 1 WAGON 1

2 135134015010 | =¥4 X% )L SUPPORT 2

3 | A1140112080 | AW b BOLT 2 M12 x 80

4 135134021000 | ¥ PIN 2
..5..108300100180 1 Q1) > 1O-RING | R SO B ov L. T

6 103500151222 | PW WASHER 2 ]2x22x2 3

7 1H3010112001 Stwh NUT 2

8 | H1140108020 |t 1B BOLT 4 H8x20

9 | 35134101011 "oaZlb—Ah FRAME 1
10 (35134111000 | 2 7RV N BOLT e B S OSSNSO
11 735134112000 | 7)Y SPRING™ 6 #169

12 135134121001 =3 ROD 6

13 | 35134201011 (¥4 K7L —A FLAME side 2

14 |35134215000 [ Fv¥ w7/ CAP 4 Na8793519~
15 135134221001 = Z7=3a L ROD o R e e
16 | 35134301021 A el BACK DOOR 1

17 |[H1140108016 {t AL ZXB BOLT 5 M8x 16

18 135134311010 (=279 >n ROD 1 N0o.8696762 ~

18 (35134311000 (=275 >n ROD 1 ~Na.8696761
|19 | A1100108020 | Rpp b BOLT L2 M8x20
20 | A3010108003 |+ v R NUT 2 N8 '3

21 | 35146006000 [ A LEVER 1 E52100210052 Na8696762~

21 735136001000 LIS—=7 9wy LEVER assy 1 E112105 ~Na.8696761

22 135136002000 4 Y- WIRE 1 WG053183

23 |1 05620106016 |57 IV~ P IN clevis 1 P$B6x16

- 11 - 89/10/16


rroppolo
Textfeld
Serial Nr. 8696051 -


FIG 8 =#4 WAGON Serial Nr.8696051 -

ﬁl’:ﬂ okan [=]12e]a] Al @ & ﬂ —‘f ﬁ z

No Part' No Part’ Name Q' ty Description Remarks
4 703500130613 | PW WASHER 1 6x13x1.0

25 105200120015 |7y P IN split 1 2.0x15

26 | 05620106020 v 7H¥<VTHEY P IN clevis 1 @6x20

27 103500140611 PWwW WASHER 1 6x11.5x1.6

128 106200116012 | V¥ PIN split 1oL 1,612 ...

29 7135136005011 @y AT SUPPORT 1

30 [ H1740108016 |t uHRC BOLT 2 M8 x 16

31 36173227000 (2 SY 7 SPRING 1 $30

- 12 - 89/10/16


rroppolo
Textfeld
Serial Nr. 8696051 -


FIG 9 =44 WAGON [Serial Nr.-8696050

RET]T T
Part’ No Part’ Na

2
B0
g
2

B —® =

Description Remarks

3
(0]
<
Cad

35134001000
35134015010
A1140112080
35134021000
5| 08300100180 |OWy#  1O-RING | 4 R0 ST I
6 03500151222 Pw SHER 12X 22x2.3
7 | 13000106001 S T
8 [ H1140108020 |t L
9 | 35134101000 i A
10 |35134111000 | J7ANE . |BO LT . 6. T B
11 | A3010110003 D N \'1; M10 3%

R

N

S

=0
oz
jos]
—

M12 x 80
P-18

Uhummt—lo
okl
SSANR A
e

'S

X

‘<-:

([@)solvel )]
| —=OC»
XZUoo
B DO B B R

+v h U 6
12 | 35134115000 LN— LEVER 6
13 | 35134116000 | X Su ¥ SPRING 3 #159
14 105620106016 S 7¥YH > P1I clevis 6 @$6x186
|15 103500140618 | PW il WASHER ...l 6. .| 6x18x1.86
16 05200120015 |7 yE P'I'N split 6 2.0x15
17 | 35134117000 | 27> SPRING 3 #160
18 35134121000 {—wo<vx ROD 1
19 135134201000 [¥ A K7L —LA FLAME side 2
20 135134221000 (=77 733 ... JROD RS O SN SO O
21 7135134301000 |9 k7 DOOR 1
22 | H1140108016 |+ ALZB BOLT 4 M8x 16
23 135136001000 [ L X—TF v LEVER assy 1 E112105
24 135136002000 |74 ¥— WIRE 1 ¥G053183
25 105620106016 (FSFA¥IHY PIN clevis 1 2616

- 13 - 89/10/16


rroppolo
Textfeld
Serial Nr. - 8696050


FIG 9

=44 WAGON [Serial Nr. - 8696050

RET &= BT 24 P i i ] =" =

No Part’' No Part' Name Qty Description Remarks

26 | 03500130613 [ PW WASHER 1 6x13x1.0

27 105200120015 | YpEY P IN split 1 2.0x15

28 135136005011 oy i+ SUPPORT 1

29 | H1740108016 |+ L C BOLT 2 M8 x 18

3036173227000 | 277 o] SPRING ... ... . ) S 300
- 14 - 89/10/16



rroppolo
Textfeld
Serial Nr. - 8696050


FIG 10 =44 3AF WAGON 3DOOR

ET g R B X [ S § w =
No Part' No Part' Name Q' ty Description Remarks
1 135134401000 | =¥ 4 WAGON 1
2 | 35134015000 | =¥ A4 XA %) SUPPORT 2
3 [ A1140112080 |[Anw k BOLT 2 M12x 80
4 | 35134021000 (P ¥ PIN 2
5108300100180 \OY>¥Y” O-RING . ... 4 .| P8
6103500151222 | PW WASHER 2 12x22%2.3
7 | H3010112001 SF vk NUT 2 M12
8 {H1140108020 |+ LR B BOLT 4 M8 x 20
9 |35144201000 | Vv k7 DOOR 1
0 10.136064705001 | R PIN . . e, 8x 18
11 7103500140818 | PW WASHER ) X18%1.6
12 105200125020 [ VU PIN split 2 2.5%x20
13 | 34074107000 | R PHT HEXR LEVER 2 K-003
14 | 34074108000 KRPHrHAEXL LEVER 2 K-003
15.103500141022 | PW WASHER = . |. DAL 10x22x 1.6
16 | A3010110001 |+ w K NUT 4 M1
17 | A3010110003 |+ w k NUT 4 M10 358
18 135134601000 | v )y DOOR 2
19 [ F1140108016 [T ALRA BOLT 2 M8x 16
20| 35144401000 | K7 DOOR B SN S
21| §1740108016 | AL ZC BOLT 5 M8X16
22 | 35144411000 | =77 o on ROD 1
23 | AL1100108020 | AWk BOLT 2 M8x 20
24 | A3010108003 |+ w k NUT 2 M8 37
25 135146006000 | 1 )3— LEVER 1 E52100210052

- 15 - 89/10/16



FIG 10

—¥%14 35 WAGON 3DOOR

FE| BRES BEEH fqﬁ . 4 i " =

y
No Part’ No Part’' Name Description Remarks
26 | 05620106020 [ ES 7y <vHEY PTN clevis 1 #6x20
27 103500140611 | PW WASHER 1 6x11.5x1.6
28 | 05200116012 |7y PIN split 1 1.6x12
29 135146002000 | 74 Y — WIRE 1 WG053190
130..105620106018 \ S 7HIE Y PIN clevis ... .| ... ... g6x16 0
3177 03500130613 [ PW WASHER 1 6x18x1.0
32 | 05200120015 |7yEY PIN split 1 2.0%x15
33 | 35136005011 avon+v7 SUPPORT 1
34 03500140818 | PW WASHER 2 8§x18x1.6
35 | #3010108001 | SF vk AN T 2.1 M8 e
36 7| 36173227000 | AUV SPRING 1 #30

- 18 - 89/10/18




FIG 11 x4 vk BUCKET

RET &= ' T IR} : L " =
No Part’ No Part’ Name 'ty Description Remarks
1 [ 35134801000 [ )X/rv b BUCKET T
2 135134015010 | =¥14 XA &N SUPPORT 2
3 | A1140112080 | R}k BOLT 2 M12x 80
4 35134021000 |l PIN 2
5108300100180 jQV /o AOZ-RING A P8
6103500151222 | PW WASHER 2 12x22x2.3
7 | H3000106001 | S+w bk NUT 2 M6
8 | H1140108020 |+ L XB BOLT 4 M8x 20
9 [35144411010 { =¥ Yo ROD 1
10 | A1100108020 |z bk ol BOLT o2 | MBX20 L
11 | A3010108003 |+ w K NUT 2 M8 3%
12 | 35136002000 | 74 4y — WIRE 1 ¥WG053183
13 | 05620106016 |5 7P¥<TE> P IN clevis 1 P$6x16
14 | 03500130613 | PW WASHER 1 6x13x1.0
15 105200120015 | )E> o] PIN split . . . X 12:0¢8s
16 7| 35136005011 oy 7 HF Y SUPPORT i
17 | 03500140822 | PW WASHER 2 8§x22x1.6
18 | H3010108001 | S+ v k NUT 2 M8
19 36173227000 [ X7V SPRING 1 $30
20, 135146008000 | o)X= LEVER o 1. [E52100210052 . ..
21 05620106020 | ES7¥ < P TN clevis 1 X720
22 103500140611 PWw WASHER 1 6x11.5x1.6
23 (05200116012 | D PIN split 1 1.6x12

- 17 - 89/10/16




FIG 12 P-T-0(f7¥ay) POWER take off
2\
AT 4

#o!

S
EE | ZEEE BEEF ® X B +F ® =
No Part’ No Part’' Name Oty Description Remarks
1 135136101000 |7 k7 DOOR 1
2 | 35084206000 P-T-0NUYH HI)X— PLATE 1
3 | H1040106016 [t XB BOLT 4 M6 x 16
4 |35136111000 |z>>o>vT—1) PULLEY 1

- 18 - 89/10/16






